Terms and Conditions for the AirAsia MOVETIX's Ticket Giveaway for ONE LOVE MUSIC FESTIVAL 2.0

Introduction

- 1. This "AirAsia MOVETIX's Ticket Giveaway for ONE LOVE MUSIC FESTIVAL 2.0" ("Contest") is organised MOVE Travel Sdn. Bhd. (formerly known as AirAsia Com Travel Sdn. Bhd.) ("Organiser").
- 2. This Contest runs exclusively in Malaysia ("Participating Regions") and will be implemented on the AirAsia MOVE Instagram account at https://www.instagram.com/airasiamove/ ("Dedicated Platform").
- This Contest is governed by the terms and conditions set out hereunder ("Specific T&C") and the Event's General Terms and Conditions which can be found at https://www.airasia.com/aa/about-us/en/gb/event-general-terms-and-conditions.html ("General T&C").

Contest Period

4. This Contest will commence from 12:00 (GMT+8) on 10 December 2024, and end at 23:59 (GMT+8) on 15 December 2024. ("Contest Period").

Contest Requirements

- 5. For a person to participate in this Contest ("Participants") and be entitled to win the Prizes (hereinafter defined) Participant must fulfil the following requirements during the Contest Period ("Contest Requirements"):
 - a. Must have a valid and active Instagram and set the account to 'public' during the Contest Period and until the Winner Announcement Date;
 - b. Must be located in the Participating Regions based on the Internet Protocol geo-location detected; and
 - c. Must comply with the Contest Mechanism (hereinafter defined).

Contest Mechanism

- 6. By participating in the Contest, the Participants who adhere to the following mechanism during the Contest Period ("Contest Mechanism") are eligible to receive the Prize (hereinafter defined):
 - a. Participants must 'Follow' the AirAsia MOVE Instagram account (@airasiamove).
 - b. Participants must complete the following steps:
 - i. 'Like' the post with the video titled 'Win A Pair Of Tickets to the ONE LOVE MUSIC FESTIVAL 2.0 in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia' that is posted on

- the Dedicated Platform ("Contest Post") as an Instagram Story ("Participant Post"); and
- ii. Place a comment under the Contest Post with the answer to the question: "Which artist you're most excited to see! at the ONE LOVE MUSIC FESTIVAL 2.0?"
- iii. Tag one (1) friend under the Contest Post together with the comment.
- c. For clarity, Participants must not delete the Participant Post and should set their account to 'Public' until the Winner Announcement Date.
- 7. Each Participant shall only be entitled to one (1) valid entry. Any additional comment posted by the Participant shall not constitute an extra entry to the contest.
- 8. The top FIVE (5) Participants with the most likes will be selected as the winners of this Contest. In the event of a tie-breaker, the Participant who entered earlier will be selected as the Winner.

Prizes

9. The prize for this Contest is as follows ("**Prize**"):

Prize	Total Number of Winners	Participating Region
One (1) Pair of the ONE LOVE MUSIC FESTIVAL 2.0 event tickets at Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia on 21 December 2024 ("Ticket Prize"); and	Five (5)	Malaysia
One (1) Pair of AirAsia MOVE Eyemask; and		
One (1) Pair of AirAsia MOVE Sticker Pack.		
Collectively shall be referred to as one (1) Prize.		

- The Prize is not for sale, non-refundable and non-exchangeable for cash, or used for any other benefits in kind.
- 11. The categories of seats will be assigned to the Winners. For the purpose of clarity, the Winners cannot dispute the assignment of their designated seat category.
- 12. The Ticket Prize will be issued in the form of a digital ticket. The Prize is subject to further terms and conditions as stated on the ticket that may be amended from time to time without prior notice, hence, you are advised to be aware of such modifications.
- 13. The AirAsia MOVE Eyemask and AirAsia MOVE Sticker Pack will be distributed to the Winners at the AirAsia MOVE booth, which will be set up on the day of the One Love

Music Festival. The Organiser shall not be held liable for any failure by the Winners to collect the Prize from the designated location, and no replacement will be provided.

Winner Announcement

- 14. Subject to these Specific T&C, in total of FIVE (5) Participants who strictly follow the Contest Mechanism will be selected as the winner(s) of this Contest (collectively referred to as "Winners" and individually referred to as "Winner")
- 15. There shall be five (5) Winners who will be entitled to receive the Prize. Each Winner will receive one (1) Prize under Clause 9. Each Winner can only receive one (1) Prize throughout the Contest Period.
- 16. The Winners will be announced through comments on the Contest Post within one (1) working day after the end of the Contest ("Winner Announcement Date"). Following the announcement, the Organiser will contact the Winners through Instagram Direct Messenger or any other modes of communication that the Organiser deems appropriate. The Winners are required to provide the necessary information for redemption of the respective Prize.
- 17. The Organiser reserves the absolute right, at any time, to verify the validity of a Winners' Instagram account and identification.
- 18. In the event the Winner is unreachable or has failed to inform the Organiser of the acceptance of the Prize within 7 (seven) working days from the time the Organiser contacts the Winners the Organiser shall reserve the right at its sole discretion to select and award another Winner with or without any further notice and/or assigning any reasons.
- 19. The Organiser shall not be held liable for any failure by the Winners to collect the Prize from the designated location, and no replacement will be provided.
- 20. The Organiser's decision shall be deemed final and conclusive, and no correspondence nor complaint by any Participant shall be entertained.

Miscellaneous

- 21. The Participants acknowledge that the Organiser's obligation is only limited to offering the Prize. The Participants acknowledge and agree that any loss or damages as a result of any act or omission or negligence on the part of the ONE LOVE MUSIC FESTIVAL in the course of its performance shall not be the responsibility of the Organiser.
- 22. The General T&C and other terms and conditions referred to herein may be amended from time to time, hence, you are advised to review it periodically to be aware of such modifications. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the Specific T&C and any terms and conditions outlined in the General T&C or other applicable terms and conditions, the Specific T&C shall prevail.
- 23. This Specific T&C is governed by the laws of Malaysia and subjected to the jurisdiction of courts in Malaysia.